Government of Jammu and Kashmir, Higher Education Department, Civil Secretariat Jammu.

Subject:- Providing of Staff to J&K Institute of Mathematics Srinagar.

Government Order No;38/HE OF 2017.
Dated: 28 - 06- 2017

For smooth functioning of JKIMS, services of following faculty members are placed at the disposal of Nodal Officer, JK Institute of Mathematics Science, Srinagar:-

- 1. Tariq Ahmad Shakari, Associate Professor (Math) S.P.College Srinagar.
- 2. Nazir Ahmad Tantry Associate Professor, (Physics) GDC Bemina.
- 3. Mohd Saleem Mir Assistant Professor (Computer Application) A.S.College Srinagar.

The above faculty members shall draw their salary from respective colleges till further orders. Further, the Principal, A.S. College Srinagar may Propose deputation of one Assistant Professor in English subject for JKIMS on the same terms and conditions.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon) IAS Commissioner/ Secretary to Government, Higher Education Department

Dated: 28-06-2017

No:HE-Coll/JKIM/part file/2017 Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal, S.P. College Srinagar.
- 2. Principal, GDC Bemina.
- 3. Principal, A.S.College Srinagar.
- 4. Nodal Officer, J&K Institute of Mathematical Science A.S.College Sgr.
- 5. OSD to Hon'ble Minister for Education Department
- 6. PS to Commissioner/ Secretary to Government Higher Education Department.
- 7. Govt. Order file.
- 8. Stock file.

(Irfan Manzoor) KAS Under Secretary to Government,

Higher Education Department.